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Appendix 1 – List of Zambon LDSDs

EEA Countries

COUNTRY COMPANY CONTACT POINT

BELGIUM +
LUXEMBOURG

ZAMBON N.V.
Avenue Bourgmestre Etienne
Demunter 3
1090 Jette, Belgium

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
zambon.pv.belgium@zambongroup.com

Christina Kuljis
Phone: +32 (0)2 777 02 00
Mobile: +46 733 99 71 38
e-mail: christina.kuljis@zambongroup.com

FRANCE ZAMBON FRANCE S.A.
13, Rue René Jacques
92138 Issy Les Moulineaux cedex -
France

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
vigiphar.zf@zambongroup.com

Armelle Conté
Phone: +33185604200
Mobile: +33 622156594
e-mail: aconte.payjob@zambongroup.com

GERMANY ZAMBON GmbH
Lietzenburger Str. 99
D-10707 Berlin - Germany

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
zambon.pv.germany@zambongroup.com

Stefan Wissel
HWI pharma services GmbH
Rheinzaberner Straße 8
D-76761 Rülzheim - Germany
Mobile: +49 7272 7767-24
e-mail: s.wissel@hwi-group.de

ITALY ZAMBON ITALIA S.r.l.
Via Lillo del Duca, 10
20091 Bresso (Milan) – Italy

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
drugsafety@zambongroup.com
Fax: +39 02 66524038

Maria Luisa Bonura
Phone: +39 0266524621
Mobile: +39 342 3623551
e-mail: marialuisa.bonura@zambongroup.com

Pharmacovigilance activities relevant to the Italian
territory are performed by the corporate Drug
Safety Unit.

PORTUGAL ZAMBON, Produtos
Farmacêuticos Lda.
Rua Comandante Enrique Maya, 1
1500-192 Lisbon – Portugal

Filipe Serejo
Phone: +351 217600 952
Mobile: +351 919276086
e-mail: filipe.serejo@zambongroup.com
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SPAIN ZAMBON, S.A.U.
C. Maresme, 5. Polígono Industrial
Can Bernades Subirá
08130 Santa Perpètua de Mogoda
(Barcelona) - Spain

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
farmacovigilancia@zambongroup.com

Joaquim Segui
Phone: +34 93 5446400
Mobile: + 34 697528400
e-mail: joaquim.segui@zambongroup.com

SWEDEN +
NORWAY +
DENMARK +
FINLAND +
ICELAND

ZAMBON SWEDEN, FILIAL OF
ZAMBON NEDERLAND B.V.
Medicon Village
223 81 Lund – Sweden

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
Pharmacovigilance.SE@propharmagroup.com

Christina Kuljis
Phone: +46 10 33 50 800
Mobile +46 733 99 71 38
e-mail: christina.kuljis@zambongroup.com

THE
NETHERLANDS

ZAMBON NEDERLAND B.V.
Herikerbergweg 292
1101 CT Amsterdam
The Netherlands

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
dso.nl@zambongroup.com

Rolf Kuypers
Phone: +31 33450 4371
Mobile: +31 653820861
e-mail: rolf.kuypers@zambongroup.com

Non EEA Countries

COUNTRY COMPANY CONTACT POINT

BRAZIL ZAMBON LABORATÓRIOS
FARMACÊUTICOS LTDA.
Av. Pres. Juscelino Kubitschek, 2041
– Torre E – 5° andar
São Paulo-SP - Brazil

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
sac@zambon.com.br

Joao Rio
Phone: +55.11.3075.9348
Mobile: +55.11.99914.7482
e-mail: joao.rio@zambongroup.com

CHINA HAINAN ZAMBON
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD
(TRADING COMPANY)
No. 20, Ke yuan Road, Haikou City
570314 Hainan – China

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
drugsafetyCN@zambongroup.com

Xin Zhang (Ricky)
Phone: +86 21-60310188
Mobile: +86 18616305602
e-mail: xin.zhang@zambongroup.com
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COLOMBIA ZAMBON COLOMBIA S.A.
Carrera 9 A No. 99-02, Oficina
407 Código postal 110221
Bogotá D.C.

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
progfarmacovigilancia@zamboncolombia.com

Diana Guerrero Dürr
Phone: +60 13905010
Mobile: +60 3160168918
e-mail: diana.guerrero@zambongroup.com

INDIA ZAMBON (India) Pvt. Ltd.
15, Chelmesford Country Club
Ghitorni, New Dehli 110030 – India

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
pvg@modimundipharma.com

Manoj SHARMA
Modi Mundi Pharma Pvt.Limited
1311, Modi Tower, 98 Nehru Place
New Delhi-110019, India
Phone: +91-11-42504670 (direct)
Mobile: +91-9310483174
e-mail: manoj.sharma@winmedicare.com

INDONESIA PT ZAMBON INDONESIA
Antam Office Park Tower B, 9th Floor
Jl. Letjen TB. Simatupang No. 1
Jakarta Selatan, 12530 – Indonesia

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
Indonesia.LocalPV@zambongroup.com

Dwi Setyaningrum
Phone: +62-21-29048820 Ext.105
e-mail: dwi.setyaningrum@zambongroup.com

RUSSIA &
Eurasian
Economic Union
(EEU) countries

ZAMBON PHARMA Ltd.
Glazovsky pereulok, 7
Moscow 119002 – Russia

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
drugsafetyRU@zambongroup.com

Andrey Gorin
Phone: +7 495 933-38-30/32
Mobile: +7-925-0970577
e-mail: andrey.gorin@zambongroup.com

SWITZERLAND ZAMBON SWITZERLAND LTD
Via Industria 13, P.O. Box 200, CH-
6814 Cadempino - Switzerland

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
drugsafetyCH@zambongroup.com
Fax: +41 91 9604404

Carlo Regazzoni
Phone: +41 91 9604111 ext. 117
Mobile: +41 79 5121175
e-mail: carlo.regazzoni@zambongroup.com

UNITED
KINGDOM

Zambon UK Ltd (formerly Profile
Pharma Ltd)
Ground Floor, Suite F
Breakspear Park, Breakspear Way

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
drugsafetyUK@zambongroup.com
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Hemel Hempstead
HP2 4TZ
United Kingdom

Monika Bend
Mobile: +44 (0)7557 674 462
e-mail: monika.bend.ext@zambongroup.com

USA ZAMBON USA LTD
Operations office:
c/o Melton & Melton
6002 Rogerdale Road, Suite 200
Houston - Texas 77072 (USA)

Commercial office:
One Broadway 14th Floor
Cambridge, MA 02142 (USA)

Common Drug Safety contact for safety
reporting:
zambonsafety@parexel.com
zambon@tmacmail.com

PAREXEL INTERNATIONAL (IRL) LTD
Telephone: 855 926 2784 (us only)
Fax: +1 781 434 5957

mailto:zambon@tmacmail.com
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